

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No.872)

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 19235 of 2025

Applicant :- Satyapriya Lakhota

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Akhilesh Kumar Maurya, Siddharth Singhal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Atul Mehra, G.A., Sudhir Mehrotra

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has filed counter affidavit today in Court, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks and is granted one week time to file counter affidavit.
3. Put up this matter on 20.08.2025 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

Ashish Pd.

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)